
F. No. 24-2512024-U.Policy
Government of lndia
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education
(U.Policy Section)

519-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110001
Dated the 20th December, 2024

Subject: Minutes of the 3'd Meeting of the Proiect Approval Board (PAB) of
PM.USHA

The undersigned is directed to refer to the 3'd Meeting of the Project Approval
Board (PAB) under the scheme of Pradhan Mantri Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (PM-
USHA) held on 19th November, 2024 through Virtual Conference under the
Chairpersonship of Secretary (Higher Education), Ministry of Education and to enclose
the approved Minutes of the Meeting

Encl.: Minutes

44'x\t',l.l
am)

To,

(Gh h

1. Chairman, University Grants Commission
2. Chairman, All lndia Council for Technical Education
3. Secretary, University Grants Commission
4. Representative of State Higher Education Council of the participating States
6. Principal Secretary, Higher Education of the participating States
7. Professor Nageshwar Rao, Ex-Vice Chancellor, lndira Gandhi National Open

University (IGNOU), New Delhi (Expert Member)
8. Professor Varadraj Bapat, Vice Chancellor, SJM School of Management

Studies, llT Bombay (Expert Member)
9. Joint Secretary & Financial Advisor, Ministry of Education
10. Advisor (Higher Education), NlTl Aayog

Coov for informatio nto

1. O/o Secretary (HE)
2. O/o Additional Secretary (Education)

Under Secretary to the Government of lndia
Email lD: ghanshyam.mnre@nic. in



Mi the 3rd PAB held on 19th November, 2024 under the Chairmanshi oof
Secreta H MoE

The 3rd PAB meeting of Pradhan Mantri Uchchatar ShikshaAbhiyan (PM-USHA) was

held on 19th November, 2024 under the Chairmanship of Secretary (HE), MoE'

through Video-Conference. The list of participants is at Annexure-{ (a) & 1 (b).

2. The meeting started with welcome address by Adviser (cost) followed by a brief of

1d and 2nd PAB meetings of PM-USHA. Additional secretary (E) also welcomed all the

members of PAB.

Adviser (cost) shared that the proposals of the three States i.e. Bihar, Kerala and

Odisha that have onboarded PM-USHA would be considered in the current meeting

and the progress of various projects of RUSA 1.0 and 2.0 along with other agenda

items would be discussed. The details of available slots under various components

are as under:

3. Decisions taken in the meeting are given as under'

Item No. 1: Review of various slow-moving proiects approved under RUSA &

DiversionofprojecttosomeotherDepartrrentsinthestate/UTorother
institution tYPe

Theprogressofthe36projects(Annexure-lAofAgenda)havingphysicalprogress
ot SOy" ana below under RUSA 1 .0 and 12 projects (Annexure - 1 B of Agenda) having

physical progress ol 25Yo and below under RUSA 2'0 was discussed'

No. of
Units
Available

No. of
Units
Approved
in 1st and
2nd PAB
Meeti

Total No. of
UnitsComponentS.

No

92635 Universities
Multi-Disciplinary Education an
Research Universities

d
MERU1

215273 Universities

Grants to Strengthen
Universities
(Accredited & Unaccredited
Universities2

80321401 col ES

Gants to Strengthen Colleges
(Accredited & Unaccredited
Co

400ree ColNew Model CS4

o4150 Districts
Gender lnclusion and Equity
lnitiatives5

3
40 New Model
Degree
Colleoes



The state of odisha was asked to submit a detailed report for the projects mentioned
in Annexure l(C) of Agenda, where change in use of completed projects has been
done. Based on the report, further decision would be taken.

Item No. 2: Presentation on PM-USHA Portal regarding development of modules
viz. RUSA Progress ilonitoring Module, Fund proposal Module, pM USHA
Progress Monitoring Module and Proposal Revision Monitoring Module, etc_

A brief presentation about the different modules of the pM-USHA portal was made by
the Nlc ream. PAB appreciated the efforts made by the Ministry in digitizing the
process of Proposal submission and evaluation and monitoring of the progress of the
projects under the scheme.

item No. 3: Approval for cancellation of projects in various States/ UTs as per
their requests

Based on the requests of various states/ UTs and the justifications furnished thereto,
certain projects under RUSA and PM-usHA that were cancelled with the approval of
Secretary (HE) & Chairman, PAB, was placed for approval before the pAB.

Decision: After considering the requests made by the States, pAB ratified the
cancellation of the projects as per details given in Annexure- 2.

Item No. 4: Approval of PAB for revisions undertaken by States/ UTs in pM-
USHA approved projects

During the 1st PAB meeting of PM-USHA, it was observed that some of the proposals
of the States/ UTs, were skewed more towards infrastructure creation and renovation.
Similarly, the 2nd PAB observed that some of the GlEl proposals of the States/ UTs,
were skewed more towards soft component. Similarly, under GSC component, the
States were requested to focus more on creation of labs, procurement of necessary

The diversion of project to some other Departments in the State/UT or other institution
type has been observed which was not in line with the objectives of the scheme. The
identified projects from the State of Odisha have been digitally launched by the Hon'ble
Prime Minister in 2019. Decision for these projects (in Annexure l(C) of Agenda) was
sought from PAB.

Decision: PAB was apprised that the progress of the States/UTs is reviewed on a
regular basis by the Ministry. Despite of regular monitoring and continuous follow up
with the States/UTs, it is observed that some of the projects are slow-moving (in
Annexure l(A) & l(B) of Agenda). Based on the discussion/deliberations about the
progress of the projects in the meeting, it was decided by the PAB to get a report from
the concerned States/ UTs indicating reasons for delay of the Slow-moving projects
and commitment to complete them. On the basis of the justification provided by the
states/ UTs, decision about cancellation or continuation of projects will be taken by
the PAB.



equipment, etc. Therefore, the States were allowed to revise and align the proposals

with the scheme objectives without breaching the financial approval given by the PAB.

The States submitted the revised proposals on the Portal along with the Detailed

Project Reports (DPRs), which was placed before the PAB for approval.

Further, some of the States/UTs that are Chhattisgarh, Gujarat, Haryana, Jammu &

Kashmir, Jharkhand and Uttar Pradesh had not yet submitted the approved DPRs on

the portal. This was deliberated and placed before PAB for its consideration.

Decision: ln view of the decision of the PAB, the changes made to the Proposals of
the previously approved projects (in the 1st and 2nd PAB meetings) were ratified by the
PAB. Also, the States were requested to accelerate the process of approval of DPR

by their competent authority and expedite the implementation of the projects.

Item No. 5: Proposals submitted by the States of Bihar, Kerala and Odisha under
the three components viz. Multi- disciplinary Education and Research
Universities (MERU), Grants to Strengthen Universities (GSU) and Grants to
Strengthen Colleges (GSC) of PM-USHA Scheme.

The State of Bihar, Kerala and Odisha made presentation of the submitted proposals

before the PAB.

Decision: After considering the State-wise proposals, the PAB approved the

proposals of three components of MERU, GSU and GSC as per details given in

Annexure-3, Annexure4 and Annexure-S respectively.

The details of the remaining available units after this for each component is as under:

*lt includes the two cancelled proiects of Kamataka and Guiarat (in

S
No.

Component
Total No.
of Units

No. of Units
Approved in
lst and 2nd

PAB Meeting

No. of Units
Approved to
Bihar, Kerala
and Odisha

No. of
Units

Available

1

Multi-Disciplinary
Education and
Research Universities
(MERU)

35
Universities

26 I

2

Grants to Strengthen
Universities
(Accredited &
Unaccredited
Universities)

73
Universities

52 I 12

3

Grants to Strengthen
Colleges
(Accredited &
Unaccredited
Colleqes)

401
colleges

321 50 32*

Agenda) as decided by the PAB.

Annexure-2 of



Item No. 6 and 7: Approval of prolects for the component New Model Degree

College (NMDC) from the proposals received on the portal & Approval of
projects for Gender tnctusion and Equity lnitiatives (GlEl) component from the
proposals received on the portal.

Based on the proposals received earlier, the proposals that satisfied the eligibility

criteria for NMDCs (Annexure6 of Agenda) were placed before the PAB.

Decision: Under NMDC component, PAB approved 8 eligible proposals as perdetails
given in Annexure- 6 and it was decided by the PAB that the remaining 32 slots of

NMDC are converted to 48 slots of GlEl and are approved accordingly as per details

given in Annexure-7.

Item No. 8: Approval of the remaining units subsequent to approvals under
Agenda item no. 5 under the components of Multi- disciplinary Education and
Research Universities (MERU), Grants to Strengthen Universities (GSU) and

Grants to Strengthen Colleges (GSC) from the proposals received on the Portal
against their respective targets

It was proposed before the PAB that after the approval of projects of the newly

onboarded States i.e. Bihar, Kerala and Odisha; the remaining slots may be filled from

the already submitted proposals by other States on PM-USHA portal during 1st and

2nd PAB meeting.

Decision: After considering the State-wise proposals, the PAB approved the

proposals of the components of GSU and GSC as per details given in Annexuref
and Annexure-9, respectively

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.



List of States/UTs:

1 . Andaman and Nicobar lslands
2. Andhra Pradesh
3. Arunachal Pradesh
4. Assam
5. Bihar
6. Chandigarh
7. Chhattisgarh
8. Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

9. Goa
l0.Gujarat
11. Haryana
l2.Himachal Pradesh
13.Jammu & Kashmir
14. Jharkhand
15. Karnataka
16. Kerala
17. Ladakh
18.Madhya Pradesh
'19. Maharashtra
20.Manipur
21. Meghalaya
22.Mizoram
23. Nagaland
24.Odisha
25. Puducherry
26. Punjab
27. Rajasthan
28.Sikkim
29.Tamil Nadu

30.Telangana
3l.Tripura
32.Utlar Pradesh
33. Uttarakhand
34.West Bengal

Annexure - 1 (a)



Annexure - 't (b)

List of Other Particioants:

1. Shri. K. Sanjay Murthy, Secretary (HE)

2. Shri. Sunil Kumar Barnwal, AS (Education)

3. Prof. Nageshwar Rao, Ex- VC, IGNOU

4. Shri. Varadraj B. Bapat, VC, SJM School of Management Studies, llT Bombay

5. Shri. Sanjog Kapoor, JS & FA, MoE

6. Ms. Manmohan Kaur, Adviser (Cost)

7. Shri. Rajeev Kumar, Member Secretary, AICTE

8. Shri. J.K Tripathy, JS, UGC

9. Shri. Mukesh Kumar, Director, IFD

10.Shri. Harshit Mishra, DeputyAdviser, NlTl Aayog

11.Mohd. Anwar Khan, Sr. Director (lT), NIC-DOHE

12.Shri. Mvek Kumar, US (lFD)

13.Shri. Ghanshyam, US, U.Poliry Section

14.Ms. Sandhya Rani R.S, Joint Director (lT)

15.Shri. Kunal Kashyav, Dy. Director, NIC

16.Shri. Amit Singh, SO, U.Policy Section



Annexure - 2
List of Cancelled Proiects under RUSA/ PM.USHA

Sr. No. State/ UT Component Phase Institution District
Total amount

Approved (Rs.
ln Crore)

Total amount
R6leased (Rs.

ln Crore)

1 Assam RUSA 1
MDC, Katlichera,

Hailakandi 4 2.5

2 Gujarat Erstwhile MDC RUSA 1

Govt. Arts College,
Dhanpur, Dahod (C-

47842)
Dohad 1.335

a Gujarat Erstwhile MDC RUSA 1

Govt. Arts College ,

Bhesan , Junagadh (C-
45276)

Junagadh 1.335 0

4 Maharashtra
lnfrastructure

Grants to
Colleges

Govt. of Maharashtras
Govt. College of

Education, Ambajogai (C-
34411)

Beed 2 0.6

5
lnfrastructure

Grants to
Colleges

RUSA,1
Walchand College Of

Arts And Science,Solapur
(c-15754)

Solapur 2

b Tamil Nadu

Upgradation of
Existing Degree
College to Model
Degree College

RUSA 2 Raja Palayam Rajus
College

Virudhunagar 4 1.2

7 Gujarat PM.USHA Govt MCA College Mani Nagar 5 0

8 Karnataka
Grants to

Strengthen
Colleges

PM-USHA Govt First Grade
College, Baada, Kanrvar

Uttara
Kannada 5 0

Erstwhile MDC Hailakandi

RUSA 1

Maharashtra 0.6

Grants to
Strengthen
Colleg6s



Prooosals of Bi ar- Kerala and Odisha aDoroved under the com of Multi-Disciolinarv Eduh cation and

Research Universities (MERU)

S. No. State District Name of University
AISHE
Code

Total Amount
Approved (Rs.)

1 Bihar Darbhanga
Lalit Narayan Mithila University,
Oarbhanga

u-0068 1,00,00,00,000

2 Bihar Patna Patna University, Patna u-0074 1,00,00,00,000

J Kerala Kannur Kannur University u-0256 1,00,00,00,000

4 Kerala Malappuram
University of Calicut,
Malappuram

u-0251 1,00,00,00,000

Kerala Thiruvananthapuram University of Kerala '1,00,00,00,000

o Odisha Cuttack Ravenshaw Universlty, Cuttack u-0361 1,00,00,00,000

Berhampur University,
Berhampur

u-0350 1,00,00,00,000

8 Odisha Mayurbhanj
Maharaja Sriram Chandra
Bhanja Deo University

u-0359 1.00.00.00,000

o Odisha Sambalpur
Sambalpur University,
Sambalpur

u-0362 1,00,00,00,000

Annexure - 3

u-0260

, 
looi"n" lo*u.



Annexure - 4

Proposals of Bihar. Kerala and Odisha aDDroved under the comoonent of Grants to Strenqthen
Universities (GSUI

S. No,
AISHE
Code

Total Amount Approved
(Rs.)

Bihar Madhepura Bhupendra Narayan Mandal
University, Madhepura

u-0059
20,00,00.000

2 Bihar Saran Jai Prakash Vishwavidyalaya,
Chapra

u-0066
20,00,00,000

J Bihar Nalanda Open University, Patna u-0071
20,00,00,000

4 Kerala Kottayam Mahatma Gandhi Universlty,
Kottayam

u-0262
20,00,00,000

Odisha Koraput Mkram Dev University u-1280
20,00,00,000

o Odisha Sambalpur Odisha State Open University u-0932
20,00,00,000

7 Odisha Kalahandi Kalahandi University u-1 '155

20,00,00,000

o Odisha Balangir Rajendra University
20,00,00,000

o Odisha Sambalpur Gangadhar Meher University u-0852
20,00,00,000

state 1o,"n,", lr.rame 
ot universitv

1

lNalanda

u-1176



Annexure - 5

Proposals of Bihar. Kerala and Odisha approved under the component of Grants to St ?nqthen Colleqes
(GSC)

S. No. State District Name of the college AISHE Code
Total Amount

Approved (Rs.)
,| Bihar Araria Araria Colleqe, Araria c-29616 5,00,00,000

2 Bihar Banka PBS Colleqe, Banka c-17629 5,00,00,000

J Bihar Gopalqani Gooeshwar Colleqe,Hathwa c-19496 5,00,00,000

4 Bihar Jamui DSM Colleqe, Jhaiha c-17624 5,00,00,000

Bihar Khaqaria Koshi Colleqe, Khaqaria c-17U3 5,00,00,000

6 Bihar Lakhisarai BNM Colleqe, Barhaiya c-17660 5,00,00,000

7 Bihar Madhepura H.S. College, Udakishungani c-29593 5,00,00,000

I Bihar
Pashchim
Champaran

Raikiya Degree Mahavidyatya cs5394 5,00,00,000

I Bihar Patna Bihar National Colleqe c-22855 5,00,00,000

10 Bihar Purbi Champaran
Mahant Shi'vshankar Giri College,
Arerai. East Chamoaran

5.00,00.000

'11 Bihar Saharsa M.H.M. Colleqe, Sonbarsa c-29639 5,00,00,000

12 Bihar Sheikhpura SKR Colleqe, Barbiqha c-17637 5.00,00,000

'13 Bihar Sheohar
Raikiya Degree Mahavidyalaya,
Sheohar

c-7't 673 5,00,00,000

14 Bihar Sitamarhi Sri Laxmi Kishori College, Sitamarhi c-19032 5,00,00,000

15 Bihar c-7961 5,00,00,000

'16 Kerala Alappuzha
Sanatana Oharma College,
AlaoDuzha

c43724 4,99,08,303

't7 Kerala Emakulam
M. E. S College, Marampally, North
Vazhakulam, Aluva- 683 '107 c-1't732 5,00,00,000

18 Kerala Ernakulam
St. Paul's College, Kalamasserry -
683 503

c- 1 't 796 4,99,78,388

19 Kerala ldukki
St.Josephs College, Moolamattom,
Arakulam P.O.- 685 591

c-'t1587 5.00,00.000

20 Kerala Kasaragod
Govemment Arts and Science
Colleqe Uduma

c€ 1 340 5,00,00,000

21 Kerala Kollam
Fatima Mata National College,
Kollam

c-43649 4,99,96,759

22 Kerala Kozhikode
Zamorin's Guruvayoorappan College,
Kozhikkode

c-8234 5,00,00,000

23 MES Kalladi College, Mannarkkad c-8127 5,00,00,000

24 Kerala Pathanamthifta
Catholicate College, Pathanamthitta -
689 645

c-11U4 5,00,00,000

25 Kerala Thrissur St. Aloysius Colleqe, Elthuruthu c-7988 4,99,92,790

26 Kerala Wayanad WMO Arts & Science College, Muttil c-8077 s,00,00,000

Odisha Anugul
Anugul Mahila Mahavidyala,Angul
(vv)

c-39748 5,00,00,000

28 Odisha Anugul Baphgee College,Chendipada, Angul c-39660 5,00,00,000

29 Odisha Anugul UG.Mahavidyalaya, Khamar, Angul c-39595 5,00,00,000

30 Odisha Balanqir Deoree Colleqe, Kantabanii c40927 5,00,00,000

3'l Odisha Baleshwar Nilamani Mahavidvalaya c-21355 5,00,00,000
32 Odisha Barqarh Sohela Colleqe c*40892 5,00,00,000
33 Odisha Bhadrak Ohvamnaqar Colleqe c-21332 5,00,00,000
34 Odisha Boudh P.S.Colleqe,Kantamal c-40968 5,00,00,000

35 Odisha Oeoqarh Deoqarh College c-40887 5,00,00,000

36 Dhenkanal
Hindol College, Khagurikota,
Dhenkanal

c-39508 5,00,00,000

c-19000

la*"n IDAV 
Post craduate college, Siwan

lrerara le"nrr"o

loai"n"



District Name of the College AISHE Code
Total Amount

Approved (Rs.)

Ohenkanal
Parajanga Mohavidyalaya,
Paraianqa. Dhenkanal

c-39714 5,00,00,000

Odisha Jagatsinghapur
Kujang College, Kujang,
Jaqatsinqhbur

c-39717 5,00,00,000

39 Jaiapur
Sahaspur College, Balichandrapur,
Jaipur

c-39762 5.00.00,000

40 odisha Jharsuquda Women's College c-40955 4.99,93.800

41 Kendrapara
S.S.B.Colle9e, MahakalPara,
Kendrapara

c-39715 5,00,00,000

Odisha Kendujhar Anchalika M.V. c-10916 5,00,00,00q

43 Odisha Khordha Ekarma BBSR c-39558 5,00,00,00q

44 Odisha Nabaranqour N f r c-39354 5.00,00,000

45 Nayagarh c-39842 5,00,00,000

Odisha Nuapada Khariar Autonomous College, Khariar c40868 5,00,00,000

Odisha Puri i Col i c-39703 5,00,00,000

48 Odisha Sambalpur Bamra T.F.College, Bamra c-40987 5,00,00,000

49 Odisha Sundarqarh Munici Coll Rourkela c42237 5,00,00,00q
c-39807 5.00.00,000Odisha Cuttack J.N.Colleqe, Kuanpal, Cuttack

s. r.ro. lsate
37 looi"t.

looirn"

looi"tr"

P.S. College, KhandaPara, Nayagarh
looi"n"

l€
t-.L

.38

2

I42

l4?

t50



Annexure - 6

S. No. State District
Total Amount

Approved (Rs.)

1 Manipur Kamjong 14,99,99,289

2 Manipur Phezawl 14,98,34,289

3 Meghalaya East Jaintia Hills 15,00,00,000

4 Meghalaya West Khasi Hills 15,00,00,000

Nagaland 15,00,00,000

6 Nagaland Noklak 15,00,00,000

7 Nagaland Shamator 15,00,00,000

o Nagaland Tseminyu 15,00,00,000

1,,,*o



Prooosals of States/ UTs app roved under the comDonent of Gender lnclusion and Equittt
lnitiatives (GlEl)

S. No. State District
Total Amount

Aooroved (Rs.l

1
Andaman and Nicobar
lslands

South Andamans 10,00,00,000

2 Andhra Pradesh Alluri Sitharama Raiu 10,00,00,000
3 Andhra Pradesh 10,00,00,000
4 Andhra Pradesh 10,00,00,000
E Barpeta 10,00,00,000

Assam Dhubri 10,00,00,000
7 Assam Tinsukia 't0,00,00,000

I Bihar Gopalganj 10,00,00,000
9 Bihar Pashchim Champaran '10,00,00,000

10 Bihar Patna 8,20,00,000
11 Bihar Purbi Champaran 10,00,00,000
12 Bihar 10,00,00,000
13 Chandigarh Chandigarh 10,00,00,000

14 Chhattisgarh Balodabazar-Bhatapara 10,00,00,000
15 Chhattisgarh 10,00,00,000
'16 Chhattisgarh Kabirdham 10,00,00,000
17 Haryana 10,00,00,000
18 Haryana Jhaliar 10,00,00,000
19 Haryana Panchkula '10,00,00,000

20 Haryana Panipat 10,00,00,000

21 Himachal Pradesh Kangra 10,00,00,000
22 Himachal Pradesh 10,00,00,000
23 Jammu and Kashmir Bandipora 10,00,00,000
24 Jammu and Kashmir Baramulla 10,00,00,000

25 Jammu and Kashmir Kulgam 9,99,99,000

26 Jammu and Kashmir 10,00,00,000

27 Jammu and Kashmir Udhampur 10,00,00,000

28 Jharkhand Chatra 10,00,00,000

29 Jharkhand Gumla '10,00,00,000

30 Jharkhand Palamu 10,00,00,000

31 Jharkhand West Singhbhum '10,00,00,000

Palakkad 9,99,99,512

33 Thrissur 9,99,93,798

u Wayanad 10,00,00,000

35 Ladakh Kargil 7,12,95,000

Manipur Bishnupur 10,00,00,000

37 Manipur lmphal East 10,00,00,000

38 Mizoram Aizawl 10,00,00,o00

39 Mizoram Lunglei 10,00,00,000

40 Nagaland Kohima 10,00,00,000

41 Nagaland Mokokchung 10,00,00,000

42 Odisha Bhadrak 10,00,00,000

43 Odisha Kandhamal 10,00,00,000

44 Odisha Mayurbhani 10,00,00,000

45 Odisha Nabarangpur 10,00,00,000

Annexure - 7

lKrishna
lY.s.R.

lAssam
6

lvaishati

lDhamtari

lFaridabao

luna

lRamban

32 Kerala
Kerala
Kerala

36



S. No. State District

-Total 

Amount
Aooroved (Rs.)

46 Odisha Sambalpur 10, 00,00,000

47 Puducherry Puducherry 10,00,00,000

48 Punjab 9,99,90,000

49 Punjab Patiala 10,00,00,000

50 Rajasthan Pratapgarh 10,00,00,000

51 Sikkim East District (Gangtok) 10,00,00,000

52 Sikkim Pakyong 10,00,00,000

53 Sikkim South District (Namchi) 10,00,00,000

54 Telangana Khammam 10,00,00,000

55 Telangana Raianna Sircilla '10,00,00,000

5b Tripura Unakoti 10,00,00,000

57 Tripura West Tripura 10,00,00,000

lMansa



Proposals of remainino States/ UTs aooroved under the comoonent of Grants to Strenothen Universities (GSU)

S- No. State Name of University
Total Amount

Approved (Rs.)

Krishna University, Machhlipattanam 20,00,00,000

2 Andhra Pradesh Spsr Nellore Mkram Simhapuri University, Nellore 20,00,00,000

Andhra Pradesh Srikakulam Or.B.R.Ambedkar University, Elcherla 20,00,00,000

4 Assam Barpeta Bhattadev University, Bajali 20,00,00,000

5 Chhattisgarh Bilaspur
Pt. Sundadal Sharma (Open) University,
Bilaspur

20.o0.00.000

Haryana Bhiwani Chaudhary Bansi Lal University 20, o0,00,000

7 Haryana Gurugram Gurugram University, Gurugram 20.00.00,000

8
Jammu and
Kashmir

Rajauri
Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University,
Jammu

20,o0,00,000

Jharkhand Dhanbad Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University 20.00.00,000

10 Kamataka Tumakuru Tumkur University, Tumkur 20,00,@,000

't1 Punjab Paliala
Jagat Guru Nanak Dev Punjab State Open
University

20.00.00.000

12 Telangana Hyderabad 20,o0,00,000

Annexure - I

loo,*
, 

l*rn," 
r,"o""n 

l*,nn"

lrr. ,. *. **o*.r open university,

lHyderabad



Annexure ' 9

Prcoosals of ErEinino States/ UTs aporcved under lhe comooneot of Granls to Strenolhen ColboeE (GSCI

S- t{o. State Dist ct Name oI the College
AISHE
Code

Total Amount
App.oved (Rs.)

1
Andaman and Nicobar
lslands

South Andamans
Jayaharlal tlehru Raikeeya
Mahavidyalaya

c-6198 s,00,00,000

2 Andhra Pradesh Alluri Sitharama Raju Gov€mment Oegree College Chinturu c43627 5,00,00,000

3 Andhra Pradesh c-21191 4,99,94,500

4 Arunachal Pradesh c17708 5,00,00,000

5 Arunachal Pradesh Tirap
Warlgd|a Raikumar Govemment College.
Oeornali

5.00,00,000

Assam c-17344 s,00.00.000

7 Chandigarh ChandigaIh
Govl Posl G.aduate College for
Giis,Sector-,l2

G29391 5,00,00,000

8 Chandigarh Chandigarh Sri Guru Gobind Singh College, Sedor-26 c-29433 5,00,00,000

I Chhattjssal't Janigir4hampa Govemm€nt T.C. L. P.G. College Janjgir c-22319 s.00.00.000

't0 Gujarat Anand
EJida Vrshvakarma Mahavirhyalaya,
V.V.Nagar 007

cul 5,00,00,000

1't Haryana Sonipat c-58228 5.00.00.000

12 Himacial Pradesh Mandi Vallabh Govt. College, Mandi c-11280 5,00,00,000

13 Jammu and Kashmir Bandipora
Flassan Khoyihami Memorial Degree
College Bandipora

c-21150 5,00,00,000

't4 Jammu and Kashmir
Go!^ Deg.ee Cofege sogam ltupraE.
Ka3tunir

c211/.2 4,94,02,000

Jammu and tGshmir C.228f,6 5,00,00,000

'16 Jhalkhand c-12760 4,99,30,000

17 Jharkhand West Singhbhum J.L.N College, Chakradharpur c.43 3 5,00,00,000

18 Kamataka Koppal Govt., Fi6t Grad€ College, Koppal c€588 5.00.00.000

Maharashtra c-34605 5,00,00,000

Maharashlra c-7454 4,99,83,302

Maharashtra Nanded
Late Babasaheb Deshmukh Gorthekar.
Arts, Commerce & Science College Umri

G7385 5,00,00,000

22 Manipur Churachandpur Raybum College c-9438 4,99,99,800

Manipur Mt. Everest College c-9127 4.99,72,528

24 Meghalaya West Garo Hills Don Bosco Colhge c-16361 5,O0,00,000

Meghalaya West Jaintia Hills Shangpung College 5.00,00,000

26 Mizoram Govt Johnson College c{293 5,00,00,000

Mizoram Lawngtai Govl Lawngdai College 5,00,00,000

Puducherry Karaikal Awaiyar Govt College tor Women 5.O0,00.000

Mahe 5.O0.00,000

30 Puniab Hoshiarpur
Dr. B.R. Ambedka., Govt. Colloo€,
Mukhilana, CXstt. Hoshiarpu.

c65904 5,00,00,000

Punjab Ludhiana Govt. College Ludhiana (East) c65806 5.O0.00,000

32 Telangana Rangareddi Govt. Degree College (Hayathnagar) 4,99,99,953

least 
oooavari ls.*.r.t.*nr* -"g"

le"c,rn e"r" loovt.t t-o 
"o*n 

, **
G16300

l*,on lutasinara 
coteee

lOort. 
Cotteg" ea.ta

l*'r-."
15 lnai"r,t l*r. *g.* cr"*, n*ra

lr*", laanwari 
Satu uatrawyalay. Latehar

19 leunngabao lEbolid cokge Aura.uabad

1.",,, lRajarshi 
shahu Mahaviryalaya, Latur

21

23 Senapati

c-66296

27 €291

28 c-6532

29 l"*uo,..o
lMahatrna Gandhi Govt. Arts College
lchalakkara Post

c6566

31

c-29463


